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Thank you for your interest in promoting collaboration among career guidance and 
counselling organisations during the joint symposium in Madrid. Please find enclosed 
the revised agenda and practical information on the symposium.  

By the end of September 2016, 22 national and international organisations (see Annex 
2) expressed their interest in contributing to the discussions with the following goals:    
 

1. To exchange information about our respective organisations and their current and 
future activities 
2. To examine ways in which we can support each other for the advancement of 
career development policies, systems, practices, and research 
3. To examine ways in which we can act as a critical mass to support the 
advancement of career development in our countries and regions, and also in an 
international regional perspective. 

 
The way the day will play out is that there will be two morning and one afternoon 
session focused on the following topics: 

• Career services for migrants and refugees 
• Interventions in times of economic hardships 
• Career development and public policy 

 
Each session will start with a brief catalyst presentation which will then be followed by 
targeted discussions in groups, with a table chair and a recorder.   
 
The fourth session will be allocated to suggestions for further collaborative efforts in 
2019 suggested by the NCDA. The summary of the discussions and the proposal for 
further co-operation will be published as a communique on the IAEVG website after the 
symposium.  
 
The table discussions will focus on future co-operation on the selected topics. We do 
not allocate time for the participating organizations to introduce their activities to the 
plenary discussions. However, we invite you to bring brochures or handouts introducing 
your organization and its activities and share them among the symposium participants. 
If you want to share the handout of your organisation through the Madrid conference 
website and the IAEVG website after the Symposium, please provide the text during the 
symposium to Dr Raimo Vuorinen, the Vice-President of the IAEVG 
(raimo.vuorinen@jyu.fi) and Dr. Jane Goodman (goodman@oakland.edu). 
 
Looking forward in meeting you in Madrid!   
 

Suzanne BULTHEEL 
IAEVG President 



    
 
Annex 1 
 

The 2016 global symposium for career guidance and counselling organizations 
 

Tuesday 15 November 2016 

Paseo Senda del Rey, 7 

CP.: 28040, Madrid - Spain 

     
Draft agenda 

 
9 :00   Welcome  

  Ms. Suzanne Bultheel, President, IAEVG 

9 :15   Synthesis of the current and future activities of the participating 
organisations 

 Jane Goodman, 

Raimo Vuorinen, Finnish Institute for Educational Research, University of 
Jyväskylä 

9:30  Theme 1: Career services for migrants and refugees  

Catalyst presentation by Pedro Moreno da Fonseca, Expert, Cedefop 

Table discussions on potential joint actions 

10:30  Break 

11:00  Theme 2: Interventions in times of economic hardships  

Catalyst presentation on behalf of the Unesco chair in lifelong guidance 
and counselling by Dr. Jacques Pouyaud, Maitre de conférences en 
psychologie Université de Bordeaux &  Prof Gabriela Aisenson, 
Universidad de Buenos Aires 

Table discussions on potential joint actions 

12:00   Lunch 

13:00   Theme 3: Career development and public policy 

Catalyst presentation by Dr. John McCarthy, Director, International Centre 
for Career Development and Public Policies 

Table discussions on potential joint actions 

14:15  Break 

14:30  Theme 4: Collaboration among international individuals and 
organizations to develop mutual goals and objectives. 

Catalyst presentation by Spencer Niles, Dean and Professor, School of 
Education, The College of William & Mary 

15:30   Closing discussions 

 

  



Annex 2 
 
 
Participating organisations 
 
  
Organisation  Contact 

Person 
email Country 

ACOP- France Sylvie Amici 

Florence 
Pages 

sylvie.amici@acop-asso.org 

sylvie.amici@gmail.com 

France 

AMPO and the 
Latin American 
Network of 
Professional 
Guidance 

Gabriela 
Cabrera 

gabicabrera60@hotmail.com  

Cedefop Dr Pedro 
Moreno da 
Fonseca 

Pedro.MORENO-DA-
FONSECA@cedefop.europa.eu 

 

Centro Studi 
Pluriversum 

Giulio Iannis giulio.iannis@gmail.com Italy 

CCDF Sareena 
Hopkins 

Donnalee Bell 

s.hopkins@ccdf.ca 

d.bell@ccdf.ca  

CA 

CDAA Andrew 
Rimington 

nationalpresident@cdaa.org.au Australia 

CICA Martin Smith 

Mary 
McMahon 

martin@uow.edu.au  

Mary McMahon 
marylmcmahon@uq.edu.au 

 

Australia 

DVB - Deutscher 
Verband für 
Bildungs- und 
Berufsberatung 

 

Heiner  
Bleckmann 

Anna Royon-
Weigelt  

Prof. Achim 
Ertelt  

heiner.bleckmann@wanadoo.fr 

 

arw@respea.com  

prof.ertelt@gmx.net 

Germany 

Euroguidance 
Network 

Nina Ahlroos 

Margit Rammo 

nina.ahlroos@uhr.se 

margit.rammo@innove.ee 

Euroguidance 
Network 

European 
Association for 
Career Guidance 

Nikos 
Stathopoulos 

nikos.stathopoulos@yahoo.com Greece 

German National 
Guidance Forum 

Karen Schober Karen@schober-brinkmann.de Germany 

International 
Association for 
Counselling (IAC) 

 

"Dione Mifsud" dione.mifsud@um.edu.mt 

  

Malta 



IAEVG Suzanne 
Bultheel 

president@iaevg.org 

 

France 

ICCDPP John McCarthy jmc@iccdpp.org  
NCDA David Reile 

Cynthia D. 
Marco-Scanlon 

reile@mindspring.com 

cmarco@jcu.edu 

  

USA 

OCCOQ (Ordre 
des conseillers et 
conseillères 
d’orientation du 
Québec) 

Laurent Matte laurentmatteco@bell.net Canada 

Profunda-Suisse, 
the Swiss 
association of the 
professionals in 
career guidance 
and counseling. 

Isabelle 
Zuppiger 

isabelle.zuppiger@profunda-
suisse.ch> 

Switzerland 

Psychological 
Society of South 
Africa 

Dr Gloria 
Marsay 

marsay@global.co.za South Africa 

Sindicato de 
Orientadores 
(SINAPRO)    

Jairo José 
Hernández 
Eduarte 

sindicatodeorx@gmail.com 

  

Costa Rica 

Spanish Ministry 
of Education 

Mariano 
Carballo 

Pilar Cabello 

jmariano.carballo@mecd.es 

pilar.cabello@mecd.es 

ES 

SVP Patrick J. 
Rottinghaus, 
Ph.D. 

rottinghausp@missouri.edu 

  

 USA 

Unesco chair for 
lifelong guidance 
and counselling 

Gabriela 
Aisenson 
Jacques 
Pouyaud 

gabriela.aisenson@gmail.com 

jacques.pouyaud@u-bordeaux.fr 
 

  

 


